
Bowdoin (2-0) -vs- Ohio Wesleyan (2-2)
3/10/2026 at Winter Haven, Fla.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Sophia Hahn (1-0)
Loss: Olivia Basil (0-1)
Save: Kathleen Hester (1)
HBP: Ryla Zehring, Olivia Basil
PB: Jessie Spurling (1)
 
Start: 4:00 PM   Time: 1:30   Attendance: 67   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Bowdoin 1 5 0 2 2 3 0 13 9 2
Ohio Wesleyan 4 2 0 1 0 0 0 7 13 3

Bowdoin 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Anika Ewert cf 4 3 2 1 1 0 0
Sammie Wright rf 3 4 1 0 1 0 0
Reilly Parga lf 4 3 2 3 1 0 0
    Ella Davies pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M. Flannery-Goodman c 4 0 0 1 0 1 0
    Maddie Paschke c 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
Elise Siciliano ss 3 1 1 2 2 1 1
Rosie Panenka 1b 4 0 2 3 0 1 2
Ellie Sullivan 3b 2 1 0 0 2 1 5
    Hannah Murray ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Callie Smith 2b 5 0 0 0 0 2 2
Kaitlyn Fado dp 2 1 0 0 2 1 0
Ava Biasotti p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sophia Hahn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kathleen Hester p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 13 9 12 9 7 10

2B: Maddie Paschke (1); Rosie Panenka (1)
SB: Anika Ewert (2); Sammie Wright (1); M. Flannery-Goodman (1);
Kaitlyn Fado (1)
HBP: Sammie Wright (1); Rosie Panenka (1)
E: Rosie Panenka (1); Callie Smith (1)

Ohio Wesleyan 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Chameron Vanden Eynden cf 5 2 2 0 0 0 0
Rylee Myers 3b 4 2 2 0 1 0 2
Rylea Gist rf 3 1 2 3 0 0 2
    Sylvie Devore dp 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jessie Spurling c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Viera Barrett c 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Liv Yeary 1b 4 0 0 1 0 0 1
Caity Journey ss 3 0 1 0 1 0 1
Katie Enneking 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
Kennedy Dean lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
Ryla Zehring dp/p 3 2 2 2 0 0 0
Olivia Basil p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Shelby Morris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Emma Dahlstrom p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 7 13 6 2 1 10

2B: Ryla Zehring (2)
SH: Rylea Gist (1)
SB: Chameron Vanden Eynden (1); Rylee Myers (2)
E: Liv Yeary (1); Caity Journey (1); Katie Enneking (1)

Bowdoin IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ava Biasotti 2.0 7 6 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 13 15 1 5 38
Sophia Hahn (W, 1-0) 2.0 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 1 5 19
Kathleen Hester (S, 1) 3.0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 12 13 4 4 33
Totals 13 7 6 2 1 0 0 0 0 35 38 6 14 90

Ohio Wesleyan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Olivia Basil (L, 0-1) 1.2 4 6 3 3 2 0 0 1 0 10 14 0 3 67
Shelby Morris 2.1 2 2 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 9 12 4 2 46
Emma Dahlstrom 0.2 0 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 0 2 19
Ryla Zehring 2.1 3 3 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 11 12 1 2 30
Totals 9 13 6 9 7 0 0 2 0 33 44 5 9 162



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Bowdoin - Top of 1st BOW OWU
Anika Ewert grounded out to 2b (3-2 SBBBS). 0 0
Sammie Wright singled to right field (1-2 BSS). 0 0
Sammie Wright stole second. 0 0
Sammie Wright advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 0
Reilly Parga singled to shortstop, RBI (1-2 BSS); Sammie Wright scored. 1 0
M. Flannery-Goodman reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher (1-0 B); Reilly Parga out at second p to ss. 1 0
M. Flannery-Goodman stole second. 1 0
Elise Siciliano walked (3-2 BSSBBB). 1 0
Rosie Panenka grounded out to 2b (3-2 BSSBB). 1 0

Ohio Wesleyan - Bottom of 1st BOW OWU
Chameron Vanden Eynden singled to catcher, bunt (0-0). 1 0
Chameron Vanden Eynden stole second. 1 0
Rylee Myers singled to shortstop (0-0); Chameron Vanden Eynden advanced to third. 1 0
Rylee Myers stole second. 1 0
Rylea Gist singled to right field, 2 RBI (1-1 BS); Rylee Myers scored; Chameron Vanden Eynden scored. 1 2
Ryla Zehring doubled to center field, RBI (0-1 S); Rylea Gist scored. 1 3
Jessie Spurling flied out to rf (0-0). 1 3
Liv Yeary grounded out to 3b (2-2 SBSB); Ryla Zehring advanced to third. 1 3
Caity Journey walked (3-2 BSSBFFBB). 1 3
Katie Enneking reached first on a fielding error by 1b (2-2 BSSB); Caity Journey advanced to third; Ryla
Zehring scored, unearned. 1 4
Kennedy Dean grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 4

Bowdoin - Top of 2nd BOW OWU
Ellie Sullivan walked (3-1 BBSBB). 1 4
Callie Smith struck out swinging (3-2 SBBBSS). 1 4
Kaitlyn Fado walked (3-1 BBBSB); Ellie Sullivan advanced to second. 1 4
Anika Ewert singled to center field, RBI (3-2 SSBBB); Kaitlyn Fado advanced to third; Ellie Sullivan scored. 2 4
Anika Ewert stole second. 2 4
Sammie Wright hit by pitch (2-1 BSH). 2 4
Reilly Parga reached first on an error by 2b, RBI (2-0 BB); Sammie Wright advanced to second; Anika Ewert
advanced to third; Kaitlyn Fado scored. 3 4
M. Flannery-Goodman struck out swinging (3-2 BSBSBS). 3 4
Elise Siciliano singled to right field, 2 RBI (2-2 BSSB); Reilly Parga advanced to third; Sammie Wright
scored, unearned; Anika Ewert scored, unearned. 5 4
Shelby Morris to p for Olivia Basil. 5 4
Rosie Panenka singled to center field, RBI (0-2 SS); Elise Siciliano advanced to third; Reilly Parga scored,
unearned. 6 4
Ellie Sullivan flied out to lf (2-1 SBB). 6 4

Ohio Wesleyan - Bottom of 2nd BOW OWU
Chameron Vanden Eynden singled to left field (0-0). 6 4
Rylee Myers singled to catcher, bunt (0-0); Chameron Vanden Eynden advanced to third. 6 4
Rylea Gist grounded out to p, SAC, bunt, RBI (0-0); Rylee Myers advanced to third; Chameron Vanden
Eynden scored. 6 5
Ryla Zehring grounded out to ss, RBI (0-0); Rylee Myers scored. 6 6
Jessie Spurling singled to left field (2-2 BBSS). 6 6
Liv Yeary reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-0 B); Jessie Spurling out at second ss unassisted. 6 6

Bowdoin - Top of 3rd BOW OWU
Callie Smith struck out looking (1-2 BSSK). 6 6
Kaitlyn Fado grounded out to ss (3-1 BSBB). 6 6
Anika Ewert flied out to ss (2-1 BSB). 6 6



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Ohio Wesleyan - Bottom of 3rd BOW OWU
Sophia Hahn to p for Ava Biasotti. 6 6
Caity Journey grounded out to 2b (0-1 S). 6 6
Katie Enneking singled to shortstop (0-1 S). 6 6
Kennedy Dean singled to center field (2-1 BSB); Katie Enneking advanced to second. 6 6
Chameron Vanden Eynden reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-0); Kennedy Dean advanced to
second; Katie Enneking out at third 3b unassisted. 6 6
Rylee Myers grounded out to ss (0-0). 6 6

Bowdoin - Top of 4th BOW OWU
Sammie Wright flied out to rf (1-2 SBS). 6 6
Reilly Parga walked (3-1 BSBBB). 6 6
M. Flannery-Goodman fouled out to c (0-0). 6 6
Elise Siciliano walked (3-1 BSBBB); Reilly Parga advanced to second. 6 6
Rosie Panenka doubled to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Elise Siciliano scored; Reilly Parga scored. 8 6
Ellie Sullivan walked (3-1 BSBBB). 8 6
Callie Smith reached on a fielder's choice to third base (3-1 BBBS); Ellie Sullivan advanced to second; Rosie
Panenka out at third 3b unassisted. 8 6

Ohio Wesleyan - Bottom of 4th BOW OWU
Rylea Gist singled to left field (1-0 B). 8 6
Ryla Zehring doubled to left field (0-0); Rylea Gist advanced to third. 8 6
Jessie Spurling reached on a fielder's choice to third base, advanced to second (2-1 BSB); Ryla Zehring
advanced to third; Rylea Gist out at home 3b to c to ss to p. 8 6
Liv Yeary grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-0); Jessie Spurling advanced to third; Ryla Zehring scored. 8 7
Caity Journey lined out to ss (0-0). 8 7

Bowdoin - Top of 5th BOW OWU
Emma Dahlstrom to p for Shelby Morris. 8 7
Kaitlyn Fado walked (3-0 BBBB). 8 7
Kaitlyn Fado stole second. 8 7
Anika Ewert walked (3-0 BBBB). 8 7
Sammie Wright walked (3-0 BBBB); Anika Ewert advanced to second; Kaitlyn Fado advanced to third. 8 7
Reilly Parga reached on a fielder's choice to second base (0-0); Sammie Wright advanced to second; Anika
Ewert advanced to third; Kaitlyn Fado out at home 2b to c. 8 7
Ella Davies pinch ran for Reilly Parga. 8 7
M. Flannery-Goodman reached on a fielder's choice to center field, RBI (2-2 BSBS); Ella Davies out at
second cf to ss; Sammie Wright advanced to third; Anika Ewert scored. 9 7
Elise Siciliano reached first on a fielding error by 1b (0-0); M. Flannery-Goodman advanced to second;
Sammie Wright scored, unearned. 10 7
Sylvie Devore to dp for Ryla Zehring. 10 7
Ryla Zehring to p for Emma Dahlstrom. 10 7
Rosie Panenka hit by pitch (1-0 H); Elise Siciliano advanced to second; M. Flannery-Goodman advanced to
third. 10 7
Ellie Sullivan struck out swinging (2-2 BSBSS). 10 7

Ohio Wesleyan - Bottom of 5th BOW OWU
Kathleen Hester to p for Sophia Hahn. 10 7
Maddie Paschke to c for M. Flannery-Goodman. 10 7
Reilly Parga to lf for Ella Davies. 10 7
Katie Enneking struck out looking (0-2 SSK). 10 7
Kennedy Dean reached first on a throwing error by 2b, advanced to second (0-0). 10 7
Chameron Vanden Eynden grounded out to p (0-1 S); Kennedy Dean advanced to third. 10 7
Rylee Myers walked (3-1 BBSBB). 10 7
Rylee Myers stole second. 10 7
Rylea Gist lined out to cf (2-2 BSBS). 10 7



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Bowdoin - Top of 6th BOW OWU
Callie Smith grounded out to ss (2-2 SBSB). 10 7
Kaitlyn Fado struck out looking (2-2 SSBBK). 10 7
Anika Ewert singled to center field (1-1 SB). 10 7
Anika Ewert stole second. 10 7
Sammie Wright reached first on a fielding error by ss (0-0); Anika Ewert advanced to third. 10 7
Reilly Parga singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Sammie Wright advanced to second; Anika Ewert scored,
unearned. 11 7
Maddie Paschke doubled to right field, 2 RBI (0-0); Reilly Parga scored, unearned; Sammie Wright scored,
unearned. 13 7
Elise Siciliano struck out swinging (2-2 BBSSS). 13 7

Ohio Wesleyan - Bottom of 6th BOW OWU
Sylvie Devore flied out to 1b (1-2 SBFFF). 13 7
Viera Barrett pinch hit for Jessie Spurling. 13 7
Viera Barrett singled to left field (0-0). 13 7
Liv Yeary reached on a fielder's choice to second base (1-2 BSS); Viera Barrett out at second 2b to ss. 13 7
Caity Journey singled to right field (1-2 SBS); Liv Yeary advanced to second. 13 7
Katie Enneking flied out to 1b (1-0 B). 13 7

Bowdoin - Top of 7th BOW OWU
Viera Barrett to c. 13 7
Rosie Panenka struck out looking (0-2 SSK). 13 7
Hannah Murray pinch hit for Ellie Sullivan. 13 7
Hannah Murray flied out to lf (0-0). 13 7
Callie Smith grounded out to p (0-0). 13 7

Ohio Wesleyan - Bottom of 7th BOW OWU
Ellie Sullivan to 3b for Hannah Murray. 13 7
Kennedy Dean lined out to p (0-0). 13 7
Chameron Vanden Eynden grounded out to ss (0-0). 13 7
Rylee Myers grounded out to ss (0-0). 13 7


